An ethnobotanical survey of medicinal plants used in treating wound infection in Ado-Odo community of 

Ado-Odo Ota Local government area of Ogun State south west Nigeria, was carried out between 

February and July 2019. Ethnobotanical Information were collected from one hundred and five (105) 

respondents with the aid of a semi structure questioner and oral interview. The respondents are made up 

of traditional medical practitioners, herb sellers, farmers and artisan. From the survey a total of 23 plants 

species belonging to 17 families were found.